## 504703853 12/26/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4750575

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
ROLLS-ROYCE FUEL CELL SYSTEM		MS (US) INC.		06/27/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	LG FUEL C	_G FUEL CELL SYSTEMS INC.		
Street Address:	6065 STRIF	5 STRIP AVENUE NW		
City:	NORTH CA	TH CANTON		
State/Country:	оню	10		
Postal Code:	44720	14720		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
		74670		
		33874		
		51389		
Application Number: 1316		51402		
Application Number: 13		74044		
•	e sent to the provided; if t amh DUA 505 SUIT	<i>e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will</i> errman@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP 9TH STREET NW FE 1000 SHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		G3541(-169-243-21-173-43	3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D. JOSEPH ENGLISH		
SIGNATURE:		/D. Joseph English/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/26/2017		
<b>Fotal Attachments: 3</b> source=LGFCS_Name_C	hange_Certif	icate#page1.tif		

source=LGFCS\_Name\_Change\_Certificate#page2.tif source=LGFCS\_Name\_Change\_Certificate#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROLLS-ROYCE FUEL CELL SYSTEMS (US) INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROLLS-ROYCE FUEL CELL SYSTEMS (US) INC." TO "LG FUEL CELL SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 8:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4081062 8100

120780827 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9672528

DATE: 06-27-12

PATENT REEL: 044960 FRAME: 0909

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:52 AM 06/27/2012 FILED 08:49 AM 06/27/2012 SRV 120780827 - 4081062 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ROLLS-ROYCE FUEL CELL SYSTEMS (US) INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Rolls-Royce Fuel Cell Systems (US) Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Rolls-Royce Fuel Cell Systems (US) Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 20, 2005.

2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.

3. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and by substituting the following in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is LG Fuel Cell Systems Inc.

5. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby further amended by deleting Article FOURTH in its entirety and by substituting the following in lieu thereof:

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 3,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

ACTIVEUS 91517881v8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation this <u>21</u> day of June, 2012.

ROLLS-ROYCE FUEL CELL SYSTEMS (US) INC.

By:

Name: Mark S. Fleiner Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

**RECORDED: 12/26/2017**